Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quantum Foods, Inc.	10/27/2006		LIMITED LIABILITY
		10/27/2006	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quantum Foods, LLC	
Street Address:	750 South Schmidt Road	
City:	Bolingbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60440	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78392707	ANGUS MIDWESTERN BRAND	
Registration Number:	2113362	BUTCHER'S FINEST	
Serial Number:	78904878	BUTCHER'S PREFERRED	
Registration Number:	2780071	C-H-I-C-A-G-O GREAT STEAK C-O-M-P-A-N-Y	
Registration Number:	2246190		
Registration Number:	2831572	GREAT STEAKS!	
Registration Number:	3013149	MIDWESTERN BRAND	
Serial Number:	78863573	OCEAN SELECT SEAFOOD GENUINE GOLD LABEL COMMITTED TO QUALITY PACKED IN ILLINOIS MIDWESTERN BRAND ALL OF OUR MEAT CUTS ARE PREMIUM STEAKHOUSE QUALITY SPECIALLY SELECTED FOR TENDERNESS AND TEXTURE CUSTOM HAND- TRIMMED THEN VACUUM SEALED AND FLASH FROZEN TO LOCK IN ALL THE FRESHNESS AND SUPERIOR FLAVOR THAT MILLIONS OF PEOPLE OVER THE YEARS HAVE ENJOYED AND COME TO EXPECT FROM MIDWESTERN BRAND MEATS.	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0258

Serial Number:	78960554	PROVIDING PROTEIN AND MENU SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	78945562	QUANTUM CLASSICS
Registration Number:	2068594	QUANTUM CLASSICS
Registration Number:	2697171	QUANTUM FOODS ENTREE SPECIALISTS
Registration Number:	2547835	QUANTUM STEAKHOUSE
Serial Number:	78945566	QUICKEST WAY TO GOURMET
Serial Number:	78951802	RICH. FRESH. SATISFYING.
Serial Number:	78912027	THE NEW TASTE OF TENDER
Serial Number:	78429931	GREAT STEAKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com, jfschmidt@michaelbest.com,

dsternig@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph F. Schmidt c/o Michael Best

Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019990-9001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph F. Schmidt
Signature:	/joseph f. schmidt/
Date:	10/27/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=C0709022#page1.tif source=C0709022#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0259

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Quantum Foods, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having offices located at

750 South Schmidt Road, Bolingbrook, Illinois, United States, 60440 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the

owner of all rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks and registrations set forth on the

attached SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS,

WHEREAS, Quantum Foods, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having offices

located at 750 South Schmidt Road, Bolingbrook, Illinois, United States, 60440 ("ASSIGNEE"),

desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks and

registrations set forth on the attached SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS, and the goodwill of the

business symbolized by said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to

ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interests in and to the trademarks and registrations set forth on the

attached SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

by said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been duly executed by an authorized

officer of ASSIGNOR.

Quantum Foods, Inc.

Dated: 10/27/66

Name: Edward B. Bleka

Title: President

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Appin. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ANGUS MIDWESTERN BRAND &	US	78/392707	3/29/2004	wg. w.	1105.000
DESIGN	00	,0,0,2,2,0.	21271-11		
BUTCHER'S FINEST	US	75/004355	10/11/1995	2113362	11/18/1997
BUTCHER'S PREFERRED	US	78/904878	6/9/2006		
C-H-I-C-A-G-O GREAT STEAK C-O- M-P-A-N-Y & DESIGN	US	76/215269	2/23/2001	2780071	11/4/2003
DESIGN ONLY (BULL PROFILE)	US	75/488631	5/20/1998	2246190	5/18/1999
GLEN JOE	Japan	H-10-081009	9/21/1998	4328587	10/22/1999
GLEN JOE	Korea	40-1998-0021596	8/24/1998	40- 04540410000	9/2/1999
GREAT STEAKS & DESIGN	US	78/429931	6/4/2004		
GREAT STEAKS!	US	76/497527	3/17/2003	2831572	4/13/2004
MIDWESTERN BRAND	US	78/394033	3/31/2004	3013149	11/8/2005
OCEAN SELECT SEAFOOD & Design	US	78/863573	4/18/2006		
PROVIDING PROTEIN AND MENU SOLUTIONS	US	78/960554	8/25/2006		
QUANTUM CLASSICS	US	78/945562	8/4/2006		
QUANTUM CLASSICS & DESIGN	US	75/004354	10/11/1995	2068594	6/10/1997
QUANTUM FOODS ENTREE SPECIALISTS & DESIGN	US	76/246646	4/25/2001	2697171	3/18/2003
QUANTUM STEAKHOUSE	ÜS	75/679705	4/9/1999	2547835	3/12/2002
QUICKEST WAY TO GOURMET	US	78/945566	8/4/2006		
RICH, FRESH, SATISFYING.	US	78/951802	8/14/2006	•	
THE NEW TASTE OF TENDER	US	78/912027	6/20/2006	1	

RECORDED: 10/27/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0261